

TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) : NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Swift Haulage Berhad ("SHB" or "Company") -Agreement with DLT Enterprise Pte. Ltd. for the Acquisition of the Entire Issued Share Capital of Watt Wah Petroleum Haulage Pte. Ltd.

SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD

Туре	Announcement	
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS)	
	NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS	
Description	Swift Haulage Berhad ("SHB" or "Company") - Agreement with DLT	
	Enterprise Pte. Ltd. for the Acquisition of the Entire Issued Share	
	Capital of Watt Wah Petroleum Haulage Pte. Ltd.	

Further to the announcement made on 10 August 2022, the Board of Directors of SHB wishes to announce that the Company had on 17 November 2022 entered into an Agreement with DLT Enterprise Pte. Ltd. for the Acquisition of the entire issued share capital of Watt Wah Petroleum Haulage Pte. Ltd., for a total purchase consideration of Singapore Dollar 1,600,000/- ("Acquisition").

Upon completion of the Acquisition, Watt Wah will become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

Please refer to the attachment for further details of the announcement.

This announcement is dated 17 November 2022.

Please refer attachment below.

Attachments

Attachment - Agreement with DLT Enterprise for the Acquisition of Watt Wah .pdf



Announcement Info

Company Name	SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD
Stock Name	SWIFT
Date Announced	17 Nov 2022
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-17102022-00038